
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No. BI/T/09/2015-16 (web)
Tender Date 09.9.2015
Tender Type Limited

Tender Title Procurement of MS Rack
Specification Annexure-I
Quantity 20 nos.

Last Date & Time for submission 21.9.2015 upto 2.00 p.m.
Date & Time for opening bids 21.9.2015 at 3.00  p.m.
Submission of Tender (address) Tender box at the Purchase Cell, Annexe

Block, Centenary Building, Bose Institute,
P-1/12, CIT Scheme VII-M,
Kolkata 700054

Venue of bid opening As above
For any query the interested bidders may
contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit)

033 2303 1204 / 1210

General Terms & Conditions

Warranty -
Payment terms Payment will be made after the submission

of the bill and receipt of the store in good
condition.

Delivery schedule After receipt of the work order the
materials should be delivered within seven
days & if any defect of the supplied items
is found, it should be replaced
immediately from your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit) if
applicable

-

Submission of Performance Bank
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable

-

Any other information (if applicable) -

Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the
envelop positively
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders
either in part or in full.  The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder
will be disclosed only when enquiries are made.

Sr. Professor & Incharge, Registrar’s Office



Bose Institute
Kolkata

Annexure-I

Requirement of Material for fabrication of 20 nos MS rack

Sl.
No.

Material Specification Quantity
in Pc

Weight/pc
in kg

(approx.)

Quantity in
weight (Kg)

(approx.)

Approx Rate
per Kg

Amount

1. 6 mm thick 1.5 inch x
1.5 inch x 20 ft long
M.S Angle

51 22 1122

2. 5 mm thick 1 inch x 1
inch x 20 ft long M.S
Angle

125 16 2000

3. 5 mm thick 1 inch x 1
inch x 20 ft long M.S
Angle

402 6 2412

4. 6 mm thick 2 inch x
22 ft long MS Flat

1 18 18

5. 5/16 inch x 1 inch
B.S.W. SS Bolt with
nut & washer

1400 ------ ----

NOTE :-

• The intending / interested bidders should quote their prices all inclusive of
applicable taxes and statutory duties.

• All necessary registration certificates (like VAT, PAN, Company ID Proof,
trade license etc.) must be enclosed with the bid, otherwise their bids will not
be considered for evaluation.

• Payment will be made after successful delivery on actual weight basis of the
supplied items in pieces for the fixed number of the quantities as mentioned
in the Material Data Sheet.

• Prices quoted should be valid for 30 days from the date of opening of tender.


